AT5231/AT5231T
300mA Low Dropout Voltage Linear Regulators
Immense Advance Tech.
Rev1.6  Sep 2013
1
FEATURES
 VIN Range: 2.0V to 6.0V
 Low Dropout Voltage: 0.22V (Typ)

DFN1.6x1.6-6L packages.
AT5231T is available in the SOT-89 package.
ORDER INFORMATION
PIN CONFIGURATIONS (TOP VIEW)
AT 5231- X.X KE R
IAT
Circuit Type
KC:SOT-23L
KD: SOT-23-3L
KE: SOT-25L
KG: SOT-89
KM4: SOT-343
KM5: SOT-353
DKU6: DFN1.6x1.6-6L
Shipping:
R: Tape & Reel
T: Tube
Output Voltage:
1.2= 1.2V, 1.5= 1.5V,
1.8= 1.8V, 2.5= 2.5V,
2.6= 2.6V, 2.8= 2.8V,
3.0= 3.0V, 3.3= 3.3V,
4.2=4.2V,
AT5231/AT5231T
300mA Low Dropout Voltage Linear Regulators
Immense Advance Tech.
Rev1.6  Sep 2013
2
ORDER INFORMATION
PIN CONFIGURATIONS (TOP VIEW)
PIN DESCRIPTIONS
Pin Name Pin Description
VIN Input Pin
GND Ground Pin
EN Chip Enable Pin, Active High
NC No Connection
VOUT Output Pin.
TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUITS
AT 5231T- X.X KG R
IAT
Circuit Type
KG: SOT-89
Shipping:
R: Tape & Reel
T: Tube
Output Voltage:
1.2= 1.2V, 1.5= 1.5V,
1.8= 1.8V, 2.5= 2.5V,
2.6= 2.6V, 2.8= 2.8V,
3.0= 3.0V, 3.3= 3.3V,
4.2=4.2V,
AT5231/AT5231T
300mA Low Dropout Voltage Linear Regulators
Immense Advance Tech.
Rev1.6  Sep 2013
3
BLOCK DIAGRAM
* Not available in AT5231T
AT5231/AT5231T
300mA Low Dropout Voltage Linear Regulators
Immense Advance Tech.
Rev1.6  Sep 2013
4
BSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Note 1)
Parameter Symbol   Max Value Unit
Power Supply Voltage  VIN -0.3 to 6.5 V
Enable Voltage VEN -0.3 to VIN  V
Maximum Junction Temperature TJ 125 °C
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65 to +150 °C
Lead Temperature(Soldering) 5 Sec. TLEAD 260 °C
Power Dissipation
PD @ TA=25°C (Note 2)
SOT-23L
PD
280
mW
SOT-23-3L 280
SOT-25L 300
SOT-89 640
SOT-343 250
SOT-353 250
Thermal Resistance
Junction to Ambient
SOT-23L
ΘJA
357
°C/W
SOT-23-3L 357
SOT-25L (Note 3) 333
SOT-89 156
SOT-343 400
SOT-353 400
Thermal Resistance
Junction to Case